
 
 

Corporate Communications field contacts 
 
For Media Use Only. Customers, who have service concerns or issues, please call our 
Customer Care Center at 1-800-ASK-USPS (800-275-8777.) 
The contact information listed here is for news media only. USPS media relations 
specialists are not available to handle customer service issues. 

 

 
ALABAMA 
Debbie Fetterly 
debbie.j.fetterly@usps.gov 
(O) 954-527-2941 
(C) 954-298-1687 

 
ALASKA 
Ernie Swanson 
ernst.a.swanson@usps.gov 
253-214-1830 

 
ARIZONA 
Peter Hass 
peter.a.hass@usps.gov 
602-223-3649 

 
ARKANSAS 
Robert S. (Sam) Bolen 
robert.s.bolen@usps.gov 
(O) 512-392-2650 
(C) 512-670-6821 

 
CALIFORNIA 
Los Angeles and Orange Counties 
Richard Maher 
richard.j.maher@usps.gov 
714-662-6350 

 

Sacramento, Fresno, Bakersfield, 
Santa Barbara 
Meiko Patton 
meiko.s.patton@usps.gov 
916-373-8401 

 

San Diego, San Bernardino, Palm Springs 
Eva Jackson 
eva.m.jackson@usps.gov 
858-674-3107 

 

San Francisco, San Jose, Oakland 
Augustine Ruiz 
augustine.ruizjr@usps.gov 
408-437-6841 

 
COLORADO 
David Rupert 
david.g.rupert@usps.gov 
303-313-5134 

CONNECTICUT 
Christine Dugas 
christine.dugas@usps.gov 
(O) 401-276-3915 
(C) 401-965-2815 

 
DELAWARE 
Ray Daiutolo 
raymond.v.daiutolo@usps.gov 
856-933-6019 

 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
Theresa Doherty 
Theresa.r.doherty@usps.gov 
301-548-1461 

 
FLORIDA 
South Florida, Miami, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 
Keys, Fort Pierce, West Palm Beach 
Debbie Fetterly 
debbie.j.fetterly@usps.gov 
(O) 954-527-2941 
(C) 954-298-1687 

 
Daytona Beach, Orlando, Tampa, Sarasota, 
Central Florida, Gulf Coast 
Enola Rice 
enola.c.rice@usps.gov 
(O) 727-771-1618 
(C) 813-638-9484 

 

Jacksonville, Gainesville, Tallahassee, 
Panhandle 
Kanickewa (Nikki) Johnson 
kanickewa.p.johnson@usps.gov 

  (O) 713-226-3968 
  (C) 832-221-7514 
 

GEORGIA 
Atlanta 
Rick Badie  
ricky.badie@usps.gov  
770-935-5068 

 

ZIP Code beginning with 307 
Susan Wright 
susan.w.wright@usps.gov 
502-454-1800 
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South Georgia, Albany, Macon, Savannah 
Kanickewa (Nikki) Johnson 
kanickewa.p.johnson@usps.gov 

  (O) 713-226-3968 
  (C) 832-221-7514 
 

HAWAII 
Duke Gonzales 
duke.gonzales@usps.gov 
(O) 808-423-3713 

 
IDAHO 
Northern Idaho 
Ernie Swanson 
ernst.a.swanson@usps.gov 
253-214-1830 

 

Southern Idaho 
Brian Sperry 
brian.s.sperry@usps.gov 
303-313-5132 

 
ILLINOIS 
Chicago 
Mark Reynolds 
mark.v.reynolds@usps.gov 
312-983-8371 

 

Chicago suburbs; south, southwest, west, 
Bloomington/Peoria 
Beverly Howard 
beverly.a.howard@usps.gov  
708-563-7751 

 

Chicago suburbs; north, northwest, Rockford 
Sean Hargadon 
sean.p.hargadon@usps.gov 
630-539-4835 

 
 

Southern Illinois, Quincy 
Valerie W elsch 
valerie.l.welsch@usps.gov 
314-436-4197 

 
INDIANA 
Gary, South Bend, Lafayette, Terre Haute, Ft. 
Wayne, Indianapolis 
Mary Dando 
mary.k.dando@usps.gov 
317-870-8591 

Evansville 
Susan Wright 
susan.w.wright@usps.gov 
502-454-1800 

 

ZIP Code 470 only 
David G. Van Allen 
david.g.vanallen@usps.gov 
216-443-4596 

 
IOWA 
Brian Sperry 
brian.s.sperry@usps.gov  
303-313-5132 

 
KANSAS 
Brian Sperry 
brian.s.sperry@usps.gov  
303-313-5132 

 
KENTUCKY 
Susan Wright 
susan.w.wright@usps.gov 
502-454-1800 

 
LOUISIANA 

Twana Barber  
twana.a.barber@usps.com 
(O) 214-819-8740 
(C) 202-714-3417 
 

 
MAINE 
Maureen P. Marion 
maureen.p.marion@usps.gov 
860-539-0649 

 
Steve Doherty 
stephen.n.doherty@usps.gov 
(O) 617-654-5982 
(C) 617-529-8751 

 
MARYLAND 
Freda Sauter 
freda.g.sauter@usps.gov 
410-224-2040 
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MASSACHUSETTS 
Greater Boston Area, Cape Cod 
Maureen P. Marion 
maureen.p.marion@usps.gov 
860-539-0649 

 

Springfield, Berkshires 
Christine Dugas 
christine.dugas@usps.gov  
(O) 401-276-3915 
(C) 401-965-2815 

 
Greater Boston Area – ZIP Codes 
beginning with 014-026 
Steve Doherty 
stephen.n.doherty@usps.gov 
(O) 617-654-5982 
(C) 617-529-8751 

 
MICHIGAN 
Metro Detroit, Flint, Jackson 
Elizabeth Najduch 
elizabeth.najduch@usps.gov  
313-225-5452 

 

Grand Rapids, Kalamazoo, Lansing, 
Traverse City, Marquette, Iron Mountain 
Sabrina Todd 
sabrina.a.todd@usps.gov  
517-337-8722 

 
MINNESOTA 
Peter Nowacki  
peter.j.nowacki@usps.gov  
612-349-4428 

 
MISSISSIPPI 
Enola Rice 
enola.c.rice@usps.gov  
(O) 727-771-1618 
(C) 813-638-9484 

 
MISSOURI 
Metro Kansas City, Springfield, Joplin, 
Cape Girardeau 

 
MONTANA 
Peter Nowacki  
peter.j.nowacki@usps.gov  
612-349-4428 

NEBRASKA 
Brian Sperry 
brian.s.sperry@usps.gov 
303-313-5132 

 
NEVADA 
David Rupert 
david.g.rupert@usps.gov 
303-313-5134 

 
NEW HAMPSHIRE 
Maureen P. Marion 
maureen.p.marion@usps.gov 
860-539-0649 

 
Steve Doherty 
stephen.n.doherty@usps.gov 
(O) 617-654-5982 
(C) 617-529-8751 

 
NEW JERSEY 
Southern NJ 

Raymond Daiutolo  
raymond.v.daiutolo@usps.gov  
(O) 856-933-6019 

 

Northern NJ 
George Flood 
george.b.flood@usps.gov 
(O) 732-819-3669 
(C) 908-477-0404 

 
NEW MEXICO 
Peter Hass 
peter.a.hass@usps.gov 
602-223-3649 

 
NEW YORK 
Regional coverage for Manhattan, Bronx, 
Staten Island, Brooklyn, Queens 

 Xavier Hernandez 
xavier.c.hernandez@usps.gov 
(O) 212-203-9244 
(C) 202-491-7932 
 

Long Island 
Christine Dugas 
christine.dugas@usps.gov 
(O) 401-276-3915 
(C) 401-965-2815 

 

Westchester Area 
George Flood 
george.b.flood@usps.gov 
(O) 732-819-3669 
(C) 908-477-0404 

 

Section 508 Remediated 12/18/16 - stw 
 

mailto:maureen.p.marion@usps.gov
mailto:stephen.n.doherty@usps.gov
mailto:elizabeth.najduch@usps.gov
mailto:sabrina.a.todd@usps.gov
mailto:peter.j.nowacki@usps.gov
mailto:peter.j.nowacki@usps.gov
mailto:brian.s.sperry@usps.gov
mailto:david.g.rupert@usps.gov
mailto:maureen.p.marion@usps.gov
mailto:stephen.n.doherty@usps.gov
mailto:raymond.v.daiutolo@usps.gov
mailto:george.b.flood@usps.gov
mailto:peter.a.hass@usps.gov
mailto:christine.dugas@usps.gov
mailto:george.b.flood@usps.gov


 

 
 
 Western New York — ZIP Codes 
beginning with 140-149 
Karen Mazurkiewicz 
karen.l.mazurkiewicz@usps.gov 
716-846-2375 

 
Central & Capital Region New York — ZIP 
Codes beginning with 120-123, 128-139 

Maureen P. Marion 
maureen.p.marion@usps.gov 
860-539-0649 

 
 
NORTH CAROLINA 
Tom Ouellette 
thomas.r.ouellette@usps.gov 
301-541-1465 
 
Phillip Bogenberger 
philip.j.bogenberger@usps.gov
(O) 704-492-9405 

 
 
 

NORTH DAKOTA 
Peter Nowacki 
peter.j.nowacki@usps.gov  
612-349-4428 

 
OHIO 
David Van Allen 
david.g.vanallen@usps.gov 
216-443-4596 

 
OKLAHOMA 

     Arlene Sanchez 
    arlene.a.sanchez@usps.gov  
   (O) 214-819-8707 
   (C) 817-312-8207 
 

OREGON 
Peter Hass 
peter.a.hass@usps.gov 
602-223-3649 

 
PENNSYLVANIA 
Central PA 
Karen Mazurkiewicz 
karen.l.mazurkiewicz@usps.gov 
716-846-2375 

 

Western PA 
Tad Kelley 
tad.kelley@usps.gov 
412-359-7119 
 
 
 

 
Philadelphia Metro Area 
Ray Daiutolo raymond.v.daiutolo@usps.gov  
856-933-6019 

 
PUERTO RICO 
Maureen P. Marion 
maureen.p.marion@usps.gov 
860-539-0649 

 
RHODE ISLAND 
Christine Dugas 
christine.dugas@usps.gov 
(O) 401-276-3915 
(C) 401-965-2815 

 
SOUTH CAROLINA 
Rick Badie 
ricky.badie@usps.gov 
770-935-5068 

 
SOUTH DAKOTA 
Peter Nowacki 
peter.j.nowacki@usps.gov  
612-349-4428 

 
TENNESSEE 
Susan Wright 
susan.w.wright@usps.gov 
502-454-1800 

 
TEXAS 
Houston, Beaumont, Bryan, Galveston 
Kanickewa (Nikki) Johnson 
kanickewa.p.johnson@usps.gov 

  (O) 713-226-3968 
  (C) 832-221-7514 
 

Dallas, North Texas, East Texas 
Arlene Sanchez 
arlene.a.sanchez@usps.gov 
(O) 214-819-8707 
(C) 817-312-8207 

 

San Antonio, Austin, Corpus Christi, Rio 
Grande Valley, El Paso, Midland, Waco 
Robert S. (Sam) Bolen 
robert.s.bolen@usps.gov 
(O) 512-392-2650 
(C) 512-670-6821 

 

Fort Worth, San Angelo, Abilene, West Texas, 
Panhandle 
Twana Barber 
twana.a.barber@usps.com 
(O) 214-819-8740 
(C) 202-714-3417 
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U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS 
Maureen P. Marion 
maureen.p.marion@usps.gov 
860-539-0649 
UTAH 
Brian Sperry 
brian.s.sperry@usps.gov 
303-313-5132 

 
VERMONT 
Maureen P. Marion 
maureen.p.marion@usps.gov 
860-539-0649 

 
Steve Doherty 
stephen.n.doherty@usps.gov 
(O) 617-654-5982 
(C) 617-529-8751 

 
 

VIRGINIA 
Richmond District 
Freda Sauter 
freda.g.sauter@usps.gov 
410-224-2040 

 

Northern VA District 
Theresa Doherty 
theresa.r.doherty @usps.gov 
301-548-1461 

 

Lynchburg/Roanoke 
Tad Kelley 
tad.kelley@usps.gov  
412-359-7119 

 

WASHINGTON 
Ernie Swanson 
ernst.a.swanson@usps.gov 
253-214-1830 

 
WEST VIRGINIA 
Tad Kelley 
tad.kelley@usps.gov 
412-359-7119 

 
WISCONSIN 
Green Bay, Appleton, Oshkosh, Wausau, 
Rhinelander 
Sean Hargadon 
sean.p.hargadon@usps.gov 
630-539-4835 

 

Eau Claire, LaCrosse, Superior 
Pete Nowacki 
peter.j.nowacki@usps.gov  
612-349-4428 

 
WYOMING 
David Rupert 
david.g.rupert@usps.gov 
303-313-513 
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